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How to detach and install the inner material
Comment enlever et remetire en place les parfies infermnes?
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m Disclaimer

The information contained in this manual is provided solely for informational reasons. This manual is regarded
fo contain accurate and reliable information. However, SVAKOM makes no representations or warranties,
express o implied, regarding the accuracy or complefeness of such information and disclaims all iability
for ihe consequences of such use. SVAKOM maintains the right fo make changes fo fhe information included
infhis document at any fime and without nofice, including but not iimited fo speciications and product descriptions.
SVAKOM shall not be liable for any damages, losses, costs, or expenses, direct or indirect, consequential
or special, arising out of or in connection with the Use of this material or the products described herein.

SVAKOM's products are not intended, authorized, or warranted for use in situations wherefailure
or malfunction could possibly result in personal injury, death, or severe property or environmental damage.
SVAKOM makes no representations or warranties abouf the inclusion and/or Use of its goods in such
equipment or applications, and thus such inclusion andfor use is af he customer's own risk.

This document supersedes and replaces all preceding information.
This product is infended for use by adults
Items included: - AlexNeo?2 « Charging Cable * Manual

Note: Before using a new SVAKOM product, allow the device to fully charge. Ensure the device is
properly clean and disinfected before using on your body (please refer o the manual care guide)

anew SVAKOM devi

o, ploase fully chorge the device EN
clean and disinfect before using it on your bodh

1. Charging

DC charging port
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2. Button Guide
ON/OFF
Press & Hold "S" button for 2s.

Switching Modes

Single press the “S" button fo cycle between 7 modes.

Note: When first activating the device, it will enter into standby mode and wait for App
connection. For manual control, single press the “S" button and the product will enter into the
defaulf thrusting mode.

3. Thrust Modes

Mode M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
Graph AN waanans AN AN AN | e
Mode W M8 M9 M10 M1

(APP only) (APP only) (APP only) (APP only)

Graph AN VN i Ty il
4. status Display
‘Acfivate status Lasfing fignt
Tow boffery Tight floshes
charging Tight flashes
FUlly-charged Permanent ight

5. App Connection




With Bluetooth enabled on your phoneftablet, fum on the device. Open the SVAKOM app, the device
should connect automatically. If you have trouble connecting the device, please follow our connection
quide hitps://www.connexionseries.com/

| S
SVAKOM

SVAKOM Design USA limited

For long distance and local control download the “SVAKOM" APP, available on Apple Store and
Google Play Store.

Apple Google

FeelConnect 3
Feel Technology

To sync with interactive videos and camming websites download the "FeelConnect 3.0" APP,
available on Apple Store and Google Play Store.

Apple Google

For detailed instructions,
visit hitps://www.connexionseries.com/.

Open yourphone

posiibe oty
APP Guide or vl

‘W svakom.com connexion-sefes

WARNING & QUALITY

Compliance with FCC Regulations:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject fo the following two conditions: (1) This
device may not cause hamful interference, and (2] this device must accept any inferference received,
including inferference that may cause undesired operation. Any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the parly responsible for compliance could void the user's authority o operate the equipment.

Note:his cqujpment s been festedt and found fo comply wilh the i for  Closs 8 digialdevice, pursuant
0 part 15 of the FCC Rules, These limits are designed 1o provide reasonable protection against hamiul
Inence & teidentar mtoiation, T equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and f not insalled ond used in accardance vith the nsiuctions may cause hamfulnerference fo
mmunications. However, there is no guarantee that inferference wil not occur in @ particular
rstoron i equipment does cause hamfl inferference to radio or felevision recepion, which can be
defermined by fuming the equipment off and on, fhe user s encouraged fo fry fo correct the inferference by
one or more of fhe following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipmentinto an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV fechnician for help.

®

The device has been evaluated fo meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in
portable exposure condition without restriction.

FCCID:2A74F-S63E

Please comply with the following before using the product:

Remove sleeve from the device following the provided instructions. Thoroughly clean the sleeve before
you use it: wash the sleeve with a mild, unscented soap and then rinse with clean mild water; finally,
gently wipe it with a towel or soff cloth.

WARNING!
+ Do not use massage oil or hand cream as lubricant
The use of these types of items can lead to irritation and/or infection.

+ Do not use silicon-based lubricant, oils, or lotions as this will damage the product. Including but not
limited to, suntan lotion or sunscreen, lip care products, essential oils, coconut oil, and edible oils of all types.
* Anyone under the age of 18 should refrain from using this product.

The use of non-waler-based lubricant will cause deterioration of the product. Deterioration can
provide breedmg grounds for harmful bacteria which may lead to initation/infection when used on
the bod

Remmder. Do not use any cleaning agent containing alcohol, gasoline, or acefone to clean the
product. Avoid contact with direct sunlight and long-fime exposure fo high-temperatures. The product
should be stored in a clean and dry place with no contact 1o products made primarily of plastic.

WARNING! Please read the following safety information carefully before using the product.

« Keep out of reach of small children and minors. Some parts may cause choking.
« Do not use product on damaged skin or anywhere experiencing iritation.
* Avoid sharing the device with others as this could lead fo illness and infection:
* Take careful consideration of the materials displayed on the product packogmg in order fo avoid
direct contact with allergies.
+ Do not expose the product to extreme temperatures (i.e. freezing/heat).
* Pay close attention to notes of caution and safety to avoid injury. Failure fo do so is at your own risk.
« Injury, accidents, or any harm caused from improper usage or failure to observe safety instructions is
not the responsibility of SVAKOM.
Care/storage instructions
« Allow the product to cool off after every use before putfing it away.
«+ Clean the device with warm water and mild, unscented soap affer every use. To prevent damage
to your device, please make sure no water enters the batfery compartm
* Keep the product in a clean, cool and dry place. Moisture can dcmcge ‘the batteries and motor.
Avoid direct sunlight.
« To prevent chemical reactions, store this product by itself. Do not store with other products made
from various materials.

Caution! Do not use this product if you are not of good helth. You use this product at your own risk &
discretion.

If you experience any discomfort or feel unwell when using this product, cease usage immediately. Be
certain fo remove any jewelry/piercings on the usage area.

Before using @ new SVAKOM product allow the device to funy charge and ensure it has been cleaned
thoroughly before using it on your body.

Customer Information

Thank you for choosing to purchase a SYAKOM product. We hope you're ready fo enjoy the infense
sensations and hours of fun this product is sure to bring you - alone or with a partner(s).

To keep this product for many years fo come, we advise that you read all information regarding
proper maintenance of the product, and the safety information. Please keep this manual in a safe
location for future reference. Do nof throw out the product packaging, as this may contain useful
information regarding batteries, charging, efc

Battery Maintenance:

;- This product uses rechargeable batferies. When replacing the battery, dllow the new battery two or
three hours o charge and discharge: fo perform af ifs maximum poten

. 1 con be eharged or dichorged over 100 Tmes bafore reacking full maiuriy. Affer fuly
charging the battery it should be disconnected from the charger — overcharging can cause a
reduction in the overall batfery life.




« When left idle, a fully charged battery will gradually lose ifs charge.
« If the device s left in a location which is eifher too hof or 100 cold there will be a reduction in the
overall battery life and the battery capacity. When too hot or too cold, the battery life will be shorter
even on a full charge.

Do not puncture or damage the battery. If the battery is damaged, refrain from using the device.
Usage of a damage battery can cause firés and/or cause the device fo explode. When replacing the
batfery, be sure fo use a compatible battery. Replacing with an improper battery for the device can
lead fo malfunction and/or injury/explosion

Note for adapters/chargers included with the product:

The power adapter/charger is not infended for use by persons (including children) with fimited
physical, sensory, or mental abilities or those who lack experience and/or knowledge, unless they are
supervised by a responsible person or have been instructed in the proper use of the power
adapter/charger. Children should be supervised fo ensure that they do not play with the power
adapter/charger or individual parts thereof.

Disposal Information:

When discarding packaging be sure fo recycle wherever possble —ty 19 aveid unnecessary disposal
of recyclable items. Old devices must b n to the appropriate collection points according fo your
localibgsiation and Direcives ST b 300k AT

The symbol of fhe crossed-out garbage can on wheels ( &) shows that this product must be faken fo
an e-waste collection point for disposal so that | can be recycled optimally.

Batteries do not belong in household waste. As a consumer, you are under legal obligation fo tum in
used batteries. You can do this at public collection points or places where batferies are sold. Batteries
fhat contain harmful substances are marked with the 7 symbol and one of fhe following chemical
symbols:

+ Pb = Battery contains more than 0.004 percent lead by mass,
+ Cd = Battery contains more than 0.002 percent cadmium by mass or

+ Hg = Batfery contains more than 0.0005 percent mercury by mass.

Lithium batteries and battery packs for all systems can only be furned in at collection points if they
have been discharged. To prevent short-circuits in the event of incomplete discharging, the poles on
these fypes of batieries should be insulated using a substance such as adhesive tape before the
batteries are refumed.

Quality

surpassing standards from Europe and America

Material Safety

All SVAKOM products are manufactured using environmentally friendly material including Silicone and
ABS plasfics. They are harmless fo humans' body.

International Certification

SVAKOM products have passed EU ROHS cerfification and meet EU CE Directive and WEEE Directive.
SVAKOM products are “Green" meefing the official safety and environmental protection standard
issued by agencies in Europe and North America.

@ & CE &

Product Information

Additional Information: The EU CE Directive and the WEEE Directive are referred to as the “Twin
Directives for Environmental Protection” or “Double Green Directives” and are used to restrict
hazardous substances in electronic products including lead, cadmium, and mercury. ROHS stands for
“Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances"; and WEEE stands for “Waste Electrical and
Electronic Equipment”. Products that meet the standards set pout in these two directives can be
advertised as "Green Products”

EU CE Directive: is the collective name of a series of product standards issued by the European Union;
enterprises complying with the standard may apply for CE certification mark on their products and
labeliing. SVAKOM products surpass the standards set out by these directives and are authorized to
use the mark identifying that the products comply with all EU requirements.

Alex Neo 2, declares that this Model No: S63E//563

Product Name: Alex Neo 2 //Alex is in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. In accordance with Article 10(2) and Article 10(10), this
product allowed to be used in all EU member states,

Use Alex Neo 2 in the environment with the temperature between 0°C and +40°C.

Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose of used batteries according to
the instructions.

The product shall only be connected to a US inferface of version USB2.0
SAR: The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 5mm from your body.

Meeting European Standards

NOTICE
Hereby, SVAKOM declares that the radio equipment type Masturbator “Alex Neo 2" is in compliance
wih Drrective 2014/53/EU. The fullfext of the £l decloraion of conformity i avaiiable of the following
intemet addre:

Pl fsvakom com/de/pdf/alex neo-2-declarfion-of-conformity.pdf

The frequency band or bands in which fhe raio equipment Masturbator “Alex Neo 2" s operated af 2402-2480MHz
and Max. RF output power:-0.42diBm.

@ € &

Dear Valued Customer,
Thank You for choosing SVAKOM!
We are dedicated fo bringing you inteligent, sleek, luxurious. and elegant lifestyle products!
Once you have registered on our website, you will get the latest updates on our innovative products
with creative ways of playing.
Enjoy great pleasure!
SVAKOM Customer Service

Warranty Claim

Each SVAKOM product comes with a 1-year warranty &
1 10-year quality guarantee. 1
1t you experience arly problerms wiih your product, v
YEAR hitps://www.svakom.com/warranty-cla YEAR
There you can enfer all he necessary information o ciaim
on your warranty.

WWW.SVAKOM.COM ) HELP CENTER ) WARRANTY CLAIM

Support: customer-service@svakom.com

o) o

@svakomusa @svakomtheofficial SVAKOM Official @svakom_usa

© 2022 SVAKOM. All rights reserved.




m Avertissement

Les informations contenues dans ce manuel sont fournies uniquement & fitre informaf. Ce manuel est
considéré comme contenant des informations précises et fiables. Cependant, SVAKOM ne fait aucune
décloration ou garantie, expresse ou implicite, concernant fexactitude ou fexhaustivité de ces informations
ef déciine toute responsabilité pour les conséquences dune felle utiisation, SVAKOM se réserve le aroit
d'apporter des modifications aux informations incluses dans ce document & fout moment et sans préavis,
y compris, mais sans Sy limiter, les spécifications et les descriptions de produits.

SVAKOM ne sera pas responsable des dommages, pertes, coOts ou dépenses, directs ou indirects,
consécutifs ou speciaux, résultant de ou en relation avec I'utilisation de ce matériel ou des produits
décrits dans ce document.

Les produits de SVAKOM ne sont pas destinés, autorisés ou garantis pour une ufisation dans des situations
ou une défaillance ou un dysfonctionnement pourrait éventuellement entrainer des blessures corporelles,
la mort ou des dommages matériels ou environnementaux graves. SVAKOM ne fait aucune déclaration
ou garantie concemantlinclusion et/ou Iutisation de ses prodiits dans de tels équipements ou applications,
et donc cette inclusion et/ou utilisation est aux risques et périls de I'utilisateur.

Ce document annule et remplace toutes les informations précédentes.

Ce produit est destiné a étre utilisé par des adultes.

Eléments inclus : « AlexNeo 2 e Cable de charge s Manuel

Remarque : Avant d'utiliser un nouveau produit SVAKOM, laissez I'appareil se charger complétement.

Assurez-vous que l'appareil est correctement nettoyé ef désinfecté avant de I'ufiliser sur votre corps
(vevillez vous référer au guide d'ufilisation)

Remarque: Avant d'tiliser votre nouveau vibromasseur SVAKOM, Nous vous
A recommandons de charger complétement voire appareil, puis nettoyer farticle

avantfaprés utilisation & laide d'un neftoyant foys & base d'eau ou avec de l'eau
fiéde et du savon non abrast. Sécher avec un chiffon doux. Lappare est 100% étanche.

1. Port de chargement

[ Port de charge CC

m©§3§
|

2. Guide des boutons
MARCHE/ARRET
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton

" pendant 2 secondes.

Changement de modes
Appuyez une fois sur le bouton 'S* pour naviguer entre les 7 modes.

Remarque : lors de la premiére activation de I'appareil, il entrera en mode veille et attendra la
connexion de 'application. Pour le confrale manuel, appuyez une fois sur le bouton 'S” ef le
produit entrera dans le mode de va-et-vient par défaut.

3. Modes de va-et-vient

Mode M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 Mé

Graphique AN anaans AN A% NN A

M8 M9 M10 M1
Mode M7 (Application | (Application | ( ion ion
Uniquement) | Uniquement) | Uniquement) | uniquement)

Graphique | A~ NV T L P

4. Affichage d'état

Etat actif LED allumée
Batterie faible LED clignote
En chargement LED clignote
Complétement chargé LED permanente

5. Contréle par application

&

SVAKOM
SVAKOM Design USA limited Apple Google

Pour un contrdle longue distance etfou local, téléchargez lappiication “SVAKOM', disponible sur I'Apple
Store et Google Play.

FeelConnect 3
Feel Technology Apple Google

Pour synchroniser vofre appareil avec des vidéos inferactives et des sites web de cam, téléchargez
I'application "FeelConnect 3.0", disponible sur I'Apple Store et Google Play.

Pour des instructions détaillées,
visitez hitps://www.connexionseries.com/.

Open your phone cameraand
scanfhe R code forourofest
PP Guide or v
W svakom.comconnexion-sefes

Qualité et Informations

C fédérale des

Cet appoareil est conforme & la parie 15 des régles de la FCC (Commission Fédérale des Commurications)
Son fonclionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doif pas provoquer
dinferférences nuisioles, ef (2) cet apparell doit accepter oute inferiérence recue, y compris les inferférences
pouvant provoquer un fonclionnement indésirable. Tout changement ou modification non expressément
gpprouve par la parle responsable die la confomite: pourcil annuier le droit de TuiscfeLr & Utlor
‘quipement



Note: Cef équipement a &1é testé ef déclaré conforme aux limies d'un appareil numérique de classe B,
conformément ala partie 15 des régles de la FCC (Commission Fédérale des Communications). Ces limites
sont concues pour fournir une profecion raisonndble contre les inferférences nuisibles dans une installation
résidentielle. Cet équipement peut émetire de lénergie radiofréquence ef, il nest pas installé et ufilsé
conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des inferférences nuisioles aux communications radio.
Cependant, il ny a aucune garantie que des inferférences ne se produiront pas dans quelconque
installafion. i cef équipement provoque des interférences nuisiles & la réception de Ia radio ou de la
télévision, ce qui peut ire déferminé en éteignant et en ralumant lappare, [ufiisateur est encouragé &
essayer de comiger les inferférences par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

Réorientez ou déplacez fantenne de réception.
Augmentez la séparation enfre Iécuipement et le récepteur.

Connectez léquipement & une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
Consultez e revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour étre assisté.

Lappareila 61é évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales dexposition aux RF. Lapparei peut éfre ufiisé
dans des conditions dexposition portable sans restriction.

FCCID:2A74F-S63E
Attention!
1. Vevillez respecter les points suivants avant d'utiliser le produit :
« Nettoyez soigneusement le produit avant de l'utiiser : & l'aide d'eau tiéde et d'un petit tampon de
coton, rincez délicatement la buse avec un savon doux et non parfumé. Lors du nettoyage du
produit, assurez-vous que le tampon de cofon n'entre pas en contact direct avec le tambour &
piston (sifué & l'arriére de la buse). Séchez délicatement avec un petif chiffon propre.
2. Pendant I'vfilisation :
« Ne pas utilser d'huile de massage ou de créme pour les mains comme lubrifiant.
« Nutilisez pas de lubrifiant & base de silicone, celé pourrait endommager le produit.
Rappel : N'utfilisez aucun agent de nettoyage contenant de I'alcool, de I'essence ou de l'acétone
pour neftoyer le produit. Eviter le contact avec la lumiére directe du soleil et 'exposition prolongée &
des températures élevées. Le produit doif &fre stocké dans un endroit propre ef sec sans
contact avec des produits principalement en plastique.
Informations Client
Merci d'avoir choisi d'acheter un produit SVAKOM. Nous espérons que vous étes prét & profiter des
sensations intenses et des heures de plaisit que ce produit vous apportera, seul ou avec un ou plusieurs
partenaires.
Pour conserver ce produit le plus longtemps possible, nous vous conseillons de lire foutes les
informations concemant le bon entretien du produit et les informations de sécurité. Veuillez conserver ce
manuel dans un endroit sOr pour pouvorr vous y référer a I'avenir. Ne jetez pas l'emballage du
produit, car il peut contenir des informations utiles concernant les batteries, la charge, etc.
Informations de sécurité
« Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants et des mineurs. Certaines piéces peuvent présenter un risque
d'étouffement.
o N'utilisez pas le produit sur une peau endommagée ou sur un endroit inité
« Ne pas partager l'appareil avec d'autres personnes pour éviter toute maladie ou infection.
o Faites aftention aux matériaux listés sur lemballage du produit afin d'éviter le déclenchement
d'éventuelles allergies.
« N'exposez pas le produit & des températures exirémes (gel/chaleur).
« Portez une attention porhcuhere Qux consignes de sécurité pour éviter tout accident. Ignorer ces
consignes est a vos risques et péril

o Les blessures, accidents ou dommoges causés par une mauvaise utilisation ou le non-respect des
consignes de sécurité ne relévent pas de la responsabilité de SVAK!
Instructions d'entrefien
« Laissez le produit refroidir aprés chaque utilisation avant de le ranger.
+ Nettoyezle produit avec de leau fiéde et un savon doux non parfumé aprés chaque ufilisation. Pour
éviter d'endommager voire produit, assurez-vous que le compartiment d piles n'enire pas en confact
avec de I'eau.

« Conservez le produjt dans un endroit propre, frais et sec. L'humidité peut endommager les
DONeHeS et le moteur. Evitez I'exposition directe au soleil.
« Pour éviter les réactions chimiques, stockez ce produit seul. Ne pas stocker avec d'autres produits
fabriqués & partir de divers matériaux.
Remarque : n'tilisez pas ce produit si vous n'étes pas en bonne santé.
Si vous ressentez une géne ou ne vous sentez pas bien lors de lutilisation de ce produit, cessez
immédiatement de I'ufiliser. Assurez-vous d'enlever tous les bijoux/piercings sur la zone d'utilisation.
Remarque : Avant d'utiliser un nouveau produit SVAKOM, laissez I'appareil se chcrger complétement
ef assurez-vous quil a é1é soigneusement netioyé avant de I'ufiliser sur votre corp:
Entretien de la batterie :
« Ce produit utilise des piles rechargeables. Lors du remplacement de la batterie, laissez a la
nouvelle batterie deux ou trois heures pour se charger et se décharger afin qu'elle puisse fonctionner
& son potentiel maximum.
« Une batterie peut éfre chargée ou déchargée plus de 100 fois avant d'atteindre sa pleine maturité.
Aprés avoir complétement chargé la batterie, elle doit éfre déconnectée du chargeur - une
surcharge peut entrainer une réduction de la durée de vie globale de la batterie.
« Lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée, une batterie complétement chargée perdra progressivement sa
charge.
* Si lappareil est laissé dans un endroit trop chaud ou frop froid, la durée de vie globale et la
capacité de la batferie seront réduites. Lorsqu'il fait rop chaud ou frop froid, la durée de vie de la
batterie sera plus courte, méme avec une charge compléte.
Avertissement!

e pas percer ou endommager la batterie. Sila batterie est endommagée, évitez dutiiser [appareil.
L utilisation d'une batterie endommagée peut provoquer des incendies et/ou faire exploser lappareil.

les inclus avec le produit :

L'adaptateur secteur/le chargeur n'est pas destiné & étre utilisé par des personnes [y compris des
enfants| ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales imitées oU manquani d'expérience
etfou de connaissances, a moins quelies ne solent supervisées par une personne responsable ou
quielies cient été instruites sur la bonne I'ufilisation de ladaptateur secteur / chargeur. Les enfants
doivent éfre surveiliés pour s'assurer quiils ne jouent pas avec ladaptateur d'alimentation/le
chargeur ou des pieces individuelles de celui-ci.

Informations sur la disposition du produit :

Veuillez vous abstenir de jeter les matériaux d'emballage ou les anciens appareils lorsque cela n'est
pas nécessaire. Si possible, recyclez-les. Les anciens appareils doivent éfre déposés dans les points de
collecte _appropriés conformément & vofre légisiation locale et aux directives 2012/19/CE et
2006/66/CE.

Le symbole d'une poubelle barrée d'une croix ( § ) indique que ce produit doif éfre déposé

dans un point de collecte de déchets électroniques afin que Ie produit puisse éfre recyclé de
maniére optimale.

Les piles ne_font pas parfie des déchets ménagers. En tant que consommateur, vous avez
I'obligation légale de restituer les piles usagées. Vous pouvez le faire dans les points de collecte
publics ou les lieux de vente de piles. Les piles qui contfiennent des substances nocives sont
marquées du symbole « g ef de Iun des symboles chimiques suivants :

« Pb =1 batterie contient plus de 0,004% de plomb,
« Cd = la batterie confient plus de 0,002% de cadmium ou

* Hg = La batterie contient plus de 0,0005% de mercure.

Les bafteries au lithium et les blocs-batteries ne peuvent éire remis aux points de collecte que s'ils ont
&1é dechargés, Pour évifer les courls-circuils en cas de décharge incompléte, les poles de ces
types de bafteries doivent étre isolés a 'aide de ruban adhésif avant le retour des batteries.

QUALITE
Surpassement des normes Européennes et d'Amérique

Sécurité des matériaux




Tous les produits SVAKOM sont fabriqués & partir de matériaux respectueux de l'envionnement,

noftamment silicones et ABS. lis sont inoffensifs pour le corps humain

Certification internationale

Les produits SVAKOM ont passé la certification EU ROHS et sont conformes & la directive européenne
E et & la directive DEEE. Les produits SVAKOM sont « verts » et répondent aux normes officielles de

secume et de protection de I'environnement émises par les agences en Europe et en Amérique du

Nord.

Y ¥

@ %S

Informations supplémentaires : La directive CE de I'UE et la directive DEEE sont appelées « directives
jumelles pour la protection de I'environnement » ou « doubles directives vertes » ef sont utilisées pour
restreindre I'utilisation de substances dangereuses dans les produits électroniques, notamment le
plomb, le cadmium et le mercure. ROHS signifie « Restriction de l'utilisafion de certaines substances
dangereuses » ; et DEEE signifie « Déchets d'équipements électriques ef électroniques ». Les
produifs qui répondent aux normes définies dons 265 deux direcives peuvent éfre annoncés
comme des « produits verts ».

Directive CE de IUE : est le nom collectif dune série de normes de produits émises par [Union
Européenne ; les entreprises conformes & la norme peuvent demander la marque de cerfification CE
sur leurs produits et leur éfiquetage. Les produils SVAKOM répondent aux normes fixées par ces
directives ef sont autorisés & utiliser la marque identifiant que les produits sont conformes & foutes les
exigences de I'UE.

Alex Neo 2 déclare le modéle n° : S63E//563

Nom du produit : Alex Neo 2//Alex est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions
de la directive 2014/53/UE. Conformemem al'article 10(2) et al'article 10(10), ce produit peut étre
utilisé dans tous les états membres de I'UE.

Utilisez Alex Neo 2//Alex dans un er\vironnemem dont la température est comprise entre 0°C et +40°C.

Risque d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par une autre batterie du type incorrect. Jetez les
piles usagées conformément aux instructions.

Le produit ne doit &tre connecté qu'a une interface USB de version USB2.0.

DAS : 'appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF lorsquil est ufilisé & 5 mm de votre corps
Normes européennes

REMARQUE

Par la présente, SVAKOM déclare que I'équipement éléctronique de type Masturbateur “Alex Neo 2"

est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE. Le fexte intégral de la déclaration UE de conformité est

disponible sur le site & I'adresse internet suivante :

https://svakom.com/de/pdf/alex-neo- 2-declartion-of-conformity.pdf

La oules bandes de fréquences dans lesquelles le Vibrator “Alex Neo 2" fonctionne sont de 2402-2480MHz
et la puissance d'émission maximale émise dans la ou les bandes de fréquences est de -0.42dBm.

& C€
|
Trés cher client,

Merci d'avoir choisi SVAKOM |

Nous nous engageons & vous proposer des produits de lifestyle infelligents, luxueux et de qualité!

Une fois inscrit sur nofre site web, vous recevrez les dermiéres mises & jour sur nos nouveaux produis avec
toujours plus de fagons créatives de se faire plaisir.

Profitez bien!

Service client SVAKOM

Demande de garantie
Chcque produit SVAKOM est livré avec une gamnne de
1 an et une garantie de qualité de 10 a
YEAR S\ vous rencontrez des problémes avec votre produw visitez : YEAR
ps://www.svakom.com/warranty-claim (no need to fransiate)
Sur ce lien, vous pourrez entrer toutes les informations
nécessaires pour réclamer votre garantie.

WWW.SVAKOM.COM Il CENTRED'AIDE i3

Assistance : customer-service@svakom.com

(1) o) o

@svakomusa @svakomtheofficial SVAKOM Official @svakom_usa

© 2022 SVAKOM. Tous droits réservés.
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Lainformacién contenida en este manual se proporciona Gnicamente con fines informativos. Se considera
que este manual contiene informacion precisa y confidble. Sin embargo, SVAKOM no hace representaciones
ni garantias, expresas o implicitas, con respecto a la exactitud o infegridad de dicha informacion y se
exime de foda responsabilidad por las consecuencias de dicho uso. SVAKOM se reserva el derecho de
realizar cambios en la informacion incluida en esfe documento en cudlquier momento y sin previo aviso,
incluidas, entre ofras, las especificaciones y descripciones de los productos.

SVAKOM no serd responsable de ningdn dafio, pérdida, costo o gasto, directo o indirecto, consecuente
o especial, que surja o esté relacionado con el uso dé este material o los productos aqui descritos.
Los productos de SVAKOM no estan destinados, autorizados ni garantizados para su uso en situaciones
en las que la falla o el mal funcionamiento podiian provocar lesiones personales, la muerte o dafos
graves a la propiedad o al medio ambiente. SVAKOM no se responsabiliza ni garantiza la inclusion y/o
&l uso de sus productos en dichos equipos o aplicaciones y, por o tanto, dicha inclusién y/o uso corren
por cuentay riesgo del cliente.

Este documento sustituye y reemplaza toda la informacion anterior.
Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado por adultos.

Arficulos incluidos: e AlexNeo 2 e Cable de carga e Manual

Nota: Antes de usar un nuevo producto SVAKOM. deje que el dlsposmvo se cargue por completo.
ve el antes de usarlo en su

cuerpo (consune la guia de culdudo del manual)

1. Puerto de carga

Puerto de carga de CC

w

128

@]
¢

2. Guia de Botones
‘ON/OFF (ENCENDIDO/APAGADO) q

Mantenga presionado el botén "S" durante 2s.
Cambio de modo

Presione una vez el botén 'S" para cambiar entre 7 modos.

Nota: Al activar el dispositivo por primera vez, enfrara en modo de espera para realizar la
conexion de APP. Para el control manual, presione una vez el boton 'S" y el producto enfrard en
el nivel de empuje predeterminado.

3. Modos de Empuje

Modo M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 Mé
Grdfico AN A AN NN nnanns WA
M8 M9 M10 M
Modo M7

(Solo aplicacién) (Solo aplicacién) |(Solo aplicacion)|(Solo aplcacion)

Gréfico AAn NV T Uiy el

4. Indicacién de estado

Esfado acfivado Luz permanece
Baferia boja Luz parpadea
Cargando Luz parpadea
Carga completada LUz permanece

5. Control de aplicaciones

&

SVAKOI
SVAKOM Design USA limitedt

App Store Google Play

Para control local y de larga distancia, descargue la APLICACION "SVAKOM', disponible en Apple
Store y Google Play Store.




FeelConnect 3
Feel Technology

Para sincronizar con videos interactivos y sitios web de camaras, descargue el APLICACION
“FeelConnect 3.0", disponible en Apple Store y Google Play Store.

App Store Google Play

Para ob instr
visite https://www.connexionseries.com/.

i svakom.com/connexion-seies

ADVERTENCIAY CALIDAD

Precaucién de la FCC:

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento estd sujeto alas dos
condiciones siguientes: (1) Este disposifivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este
disposiivo debe aceplor cuolauier inferferencia recibida, incluidas las nferferencias que puedan
provocar un funcionamiento no deseado. Cualquier cambio o modificacién no aprobado
expresamente por la parte Tesponsable dai cumpumuenro podiG anulr ki utoRdoe del s pera
operar el equipo.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un disposiivo digital de Clase B, de
acuerdo con la parte 15 de las Reglds de la FCC. Estos limites estan disenados para proporcionar una
profeccién razonable contra inferferencias perjudiciales en una insfalacion residencial. Este
equipo genera, ulilza y puede iradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y ufilza de
acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por
radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no_se produzcan interferencias en una instalacion en
particular. Si este equipo causa inferferencia darina en la recepcion de radio o felevision, o cual
se puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usudrio que intente
cortegrla interferencia mediante una o mds de las siguientes medidas:

- Re-orientar o reubicar la antena receptora

- Aumente la separacién enfre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.
- Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico experto de radio / TV para obtener ayuda.

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos de exposicion general de radiofrecuencia.
El dispositivo se puede utilizar en condiciones de exposicién remota sin restricciones.
FCCID:2A74F-563E

jAdvertencia!

1. Por favor, cumpla con lo siguiente antes de usar el producto:

Limpie a fondo el producto antes de usario: Lave el dispositivo con un jabén suave sin fragancia, luego
enjuague con agua impia y tibia a menos de 45 °C/113 °F grados; Finaimente, séquelo suavemente con
Una foalla 6 un pafo.

2. Durante el uso:

No use aceite de masaje ni crema de manos como lubricante.

No utilice lubricante a base de siicona, ya que esto podria dafiar el producto.

Recordatorio: No utiice ningdn agente de impieza que confenga alcohol, gasolina o acetona para
limpiar el producto. Evite el confacto con la 1uz solar directa y la exposicion a largo plazo a altas
temperaturas. El producto debe aimacenarse en un lugar impio y seco sin contacto con productos
hechos principaimente de plastico.

Informacién al cliente

Gracias por elegir y confiar en SVAKOM. Esperamos que esté preparado para disfrutar de unas
sensaciones intensas y de diversion, ya esté solo 0 acompanado (s).

Para mantener este producto durante afios, le recomendamos que lea foda la informacion sobre
el mantenimiento adecuado del producto y la informacion de seguridad. Mantenga este manual en
un lugar seguro para futuras referencias. No tire el embalaje del producto, ya que esto puede
contener informacion Util sobre la bateria, la carga, etc

Informacién de seguridad

o Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios pequenos y menores. Algunas partes podrian causar
asfixia.

« No utiice el producio sobre piel dafiada o en ningin lugar que experimente iritacion.

 Evite compartir el dispositivo con otras personas, ya que esto podia llevar a enfermedades y/o
infecciones.

* Lea y enfienda cautelosamente los materiales que se muestran en el envasado del producto para
evitar alergias.

« No exponga el producto a temperaturas exiremas (es decir, congelacién / calor).

 Preste mucha atencién alas notas de precaucion y seguridad para evitar lesiones.

« Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios y menores. Algunas parfes podrian causar
asfixia.

« No utiice el producto sobre piel dafiada o en ningin lugar que experimente irritacion.

« Evite compartir el dispositivo con ofras personas, ya que esto podria llevar a enfermedades y/o
infecciones.

 Lea y enfienda cautelosamente los materiales que se muesiran en el envasado del producto para
evitar alergias.

« No exponga el producto a temperaturas extremas (es decir, congelacién / calor).

» Preste mucha atencién alas notas de precaucion y seguridad para evitar lesiones.

 Lesiones, accidentes, o cualquier dafo causado por el uso inadecuado o la incapacidad de
observar las instrucciones de seguridad no es responsabilidad de SVAKOM.

Instrucciones de cuidado

« Después de cada uso, deje que el producto se enfrie antes de guardarlo.
» Después de cada uso, limpie el producto con agua tibia y jabén suave sin perfume. Paru evitar
danos a su producto, asegurese de que no entre agua en el compartimiento de la bateri
« Mantenga el producto en un lugar impio, fresco y seco. La humedad podria daar la bmenc yel
motor. Evife la luz solar directa.

Para prevenir reacciones quimicas, almacene este producto por si mismo. No almacene con ofros
productos hechos de diferentes materiales.
Nota: No ufilice este producto si su salud es fragil. Usted utiliza este producto a su propio riesgo y
discrecion,
Si experimenta alguna incomodidad o se siente mal a la hora de ufilizar este producro deje de usarlo
de inmediato. Asegurese de eliminar cualquier joyeria / piercings en el drea de
NOTA: Antes de usar un nuevo producto SVAKOM, permita que el disposifivo se cargue completamente
y asegurese de que se haya limpiado a fondo antes de su Uso.
Mantenimiento de la bateria:
 Este producto utiliza baterias recargables. Al reemplazar la bateria, permita que la bateria nueva
se cargue y descargue durante dos o tres horas; para realizar en su méximo potencial.
* Se puede cargar o descargar una bateria durante 100 veces cn'es de alcanzar la madurez completa.
Después de cargar complefamente la bateria, recomendamos desconectar el cargador:
la sobrecarga puede causar una reduccion en la vida ol generol de la bateria
« Cuando se deja inactiva, una bateria completamente cargada perderd gradualmente su
carga.




 Si el dispositivo se deja en una ubicacion, ya sea demasiado caliente o demasiado frio, habra una
reduccion en la vida Util general de la bateria y la capacidad de la bateria. Cuando demasiado
caliente o demasiado fiio, 1a duracién de la bateria serd mds corta incluso en una carga completa.

jAdvertencia de la bateria!

No pinchar ni dafiar la bateria. Sila bateria estd dafiada, absténgase de usar el dispositivo. El uso de
una bateria de dafo puede causar incendios y / o hacer que el dispositivo explote.

Nota p /

Bl adaptador { cargador de alimentacion no estd disefiado para su uso por personas (incluidos os nifos)
con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales limitadas o aquellos que carecen de experiencia

© conocimiento, @ menos que estén supervisados por una persona responsable o que hayan
sido instruidos en el adecuado Uso del adaptador / cargador de alimentacion. Los ninos deben ser
supervisados para asegurarse de que no jueguen con el adaptador / cargador de alimentacion o
sus partes individuales.

Informacién de eliminacién:

Por favor, absténgase de descartar material de embalaje o disposifivos anfiguos en zonas no
adecuadas. Si es posible, reciclar los elementos. Los disposifivos anfiguos deben llevarse a los
puntos de recoleccion adecuados de acuerdo con su legislacion local y directivas 2012/19 / CE y
2006/66 / CE.

El simbolo del bote de basura | & ) muestra que este producto debe llevarse a un punto de
recoleccion de residucs SleCiToicos pard s Slminacion para que pusda rediciarse G manera
Sptima.

Las baterios no pertenecen a la categoria de residuos domésticos. Como consumidor, usted esta bajo la
obligacion legal de reciclar las baterias usadas. Puede hacer esto en los puntos de recogida publica
o en lugares donde se venden baferias. Las baterios que confienen sustancias nocivas estén
marcadas con el 7 * simbolo y uno de los siguientes simbolos quimicos:

+ PB=la bateria confiene mds de 0.004 por ciento de plomo por masa,
+ CD = la bateria contiene més de 0.002 por ciento de cadmio por masa
* HG = la bateria contiene mas de 0,0005 por ciento de mercurio por masa.

Las baterias de lifio y los paquetes de baterias para todos los sistemas solo se pueden entregor en
los puntos de recoleccion si se han descargado. Para evitar cortocicuitos en caso de descarga
incompleta, los polos en estos fipos de baterias deben estar aislados ufiizando una sustancia, como la
cinfa adhesiva antes de que se devuelvan las baterias.

CALIDAD

Superando los estandares de Europa y América

Seguridad material

Todos los productos SVAKOM se fabrican utilizando material respetuoso con el medio ambiente,
incluyendo pldsticos de siicona y ABS. Son inofensivos para el cuerpo de los humanos.

Certificacién internacional

Los productos de SVAKOM han pasadolo cerfificacion de 0 UE ROHS y cumplen con la Directiva de

£y la Directiva WEEE. Los producfos SVAKOM son "verde" que cumplen con la norma oficial
de segundcd y proteccion del medio ambiente emitida por agencias en Europa y América del

@ < (e

Informacion adicional: Ia directiva de la UE CE y la Directiva de la OMEE se denominan Ias
“Directivas gemelas para la proteccion del medio ambiente” o "Directivas de doble verde” y s
utilizan para restringir sustancias peligrosas en productos electronicos, incluyendo plomo. Cadmio
y mercurio. RoHS significa "restriccion del uso de cierfas sustancias peligrosas'; Y WEEE significa
‘equipo eléctrico y elecironico”. Los productos que cumplen con los estandares
establecidos en la puta en estas dos directivas se pueden anunciar como "productos
ecoldgicos”.

Directiva de la UE CE: es el nombre colectivo de una serie de estandares de productos emitidos
por la Unién Europea: Las empresas que cumplen con el estandar pueden solicitar la marca de
cerfificacion CE en sus productos y efiquetado. Los productos SVAKOM superan los estandares
establecidos por estas directivas y estan autorizados a ufiizar la marca que identifica que. los
productos cumplen con fodos los requisitos de la UE.

Alex Neo 2 declara que este modelo NO: S63E//563

Nombre del producto: Alex Neo 2//Alex cumple con los requisitos esenciales y ofras disposiciones
relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53 / UE. De conformidad con el Articulo 10 (2) y el Articuio 10 (10), este
producto se puede Utilizar en todos os Estados miembros de Ia UE.

Use Alex Neo 2 en un entorno con una temperatura entre 0°C and +40°C.

Riesgo de explosion si la bateria se reemplaza por un tipo incorrecto. Deseche las baterias usadas de
acuerdo con las insfrucciones.

El producto solo se conectard a una interfaz USB de la version USB2.0.

SAR: El dispositivo cumple con las especificaciones de RF cuando el dispositivo utiiizado a 5 mm de
su cuerpo.

Superando la norma europea
AVISO
Por a presente, Svakom declara que el Masturbador de fipo de equipo de radio “Alex Neo 2" cumple

conla Directiva 2014/53 / UE. El texto completo de la Declaracién de conformidad de la UE esta
disponible en el Siguiendo la direccion de Internet:
hitps:/fsvakom.com/de/pdif/alex-neo-2-declartion-of-conformity.pdif
La banda de frecuencia o las bandas en las que el masturbador del equipo de radio “Alex Neo 2"
se opera en 2402-2430MHz y la potencia de fransmisién méxima emitida en la banda de
frecuencia o las bandas es -0.42dBm

—
Querido Cliente ,
iGracias por elegir SVAKOM!
Estamos dedicados a traerle productos inteligentes, de ensuerio, lujosos y elegantes.
Una vez que se haya registrado en nuestro sitio web, obtendrd las Ulfimas actudlizaciones de nuestros

productos innovadores con formas creativas de jugar.
iDisfruta de un gran placer!

Atencién al cliente de SVAKOM

Reclamo de garantia

Cada produc'o de SVAKOM viene con una garantia de
1 afo y una garantia de calidad de 10 arios
YEAR | Sitien algtn problema con sy producto, vile el sifo web: YEAR

ps:/ /www.svakom.com/warranty-ciaim (no need to franslate)
Donde puede ingresar foda la informacion
necesaria para reclamar su garantia.

WWW.SVAKOM.COM ) CENTRO DE AYUDA ) CENTRO DE AYUDA

Soporte: cliente-service@svakom.com

@svakomusa  @svakom_es  SVAKOM Official ~ @svakom_usa

© 2022 SVAKOM. Reservados todos los derechos.




m Haftungsausschluss

Die in diesem Handbuch enthaltenen Informationen werden ausschlieBlich zu Informafionsawecken
bereitgesfellt. Es wird davon ausgegangen, dass dieses Handbuch genaue und zuverldssige Informationen
enthdlt. SVAKOM gibt jedoch keine ausdriicklichen oder stillschweigenden Zusicherungen oder
Gewahrleistungen hinsichtiich der Richtigkeit oder Vollstandigkeit dieser Informationen und lehnt jede
Haftung for die Folgen einer solchen Verwendung ab. SVAKOM behdlt sich das Recht vor, die in diesem
Dokument enthalfenen Informationen jederzeit und ohne vorherige Ankindigung zu éndem, einschlieBlich,
aber nicht beschrénkt auf Spezifikationen und Produktbeschreibungen.

SVAKOM haffet nicht fir Schéden, Verluste, Kosten oder Aufwendungen, direkt oder indirekt, Folge- oder
Sonderschaden, die sich aus oder in Verbindung mit der Verwendung des Produkts oder der hier
beschriebenen Materidlien ergeben.

Die Produkte von SVAKOM sind nicht fir den Einsatz in Situationen bestimmt, autorisiert oder garantiert,
indenen ein Ausfall oder eine Fefifunition mogiicherweise 2u Personenschiaden Tod oder schweren
Sach- oder Umweltschaden fohren kann. M gibt keine Zusicherungen oder Gewdhrieistungen
hinsichtlich der Verwendung des Produkts in so\chen Geraten oder Situation ab, und daher erfolgt
diese Verwendung auf eigenes Risiko des Kun:

Dieses Dokument ersetzt alle vorhergehenden \nformohonenv

Dieses Produkt ist fir Erwachsene bestimmt.
Enthaltene Artikel: o AlexNeo 2 e Ladekabel e Handbuch
Hinweis: Bevor Sie ein neues SVAKOM-Produkt verwenden, laden Sie das Geréit vollstindig aut. Stellen

Sie sicher, dass das Gerat gereinigt und ist, bevor Sie es am Kérper verwenden
(siehe Pflegeanleitung).

Reinigen Sie Ihr SVAKOM Produkt vor der Verwendung mit warmem DE

Und vergewissern $ h, dass der Akku
ist zu 100" ht

1. Ladeanschluss

=
©|—+—— DCLageanschiuss
g

2. Tastenanleitung
EIN/AUS
Halte die ,$"-Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrickt.

Modus wechseln
Dricke einmal die ,,S"-Taste, um zwischen den 7 Modi zu wechseln.

Hinweis: Wenn du das Gerat zum ersten Mal akfivierst, wechselt es direkt in den Standby-Modus
und wartet darauf sich mit der App zu verbinden. Dricke zur manuellen Steverung einmal die
.$"-Taste und das Produkt wechself in den Standardschubmodus.

3. Saugmodi
Modus M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 Mé
Graph AN A AN Vava%s aunus hiadased

M8 M9 MI0 MI1
Modus M7 (Nur APP) | (Nur APP) (NUrAPP) | (Nur APP)
Graph AN NV Qg iy Ears

4. Statusanzeige

Aktiv Daverlicht
Schwache Batterie Licht blinkt
Laden Licht blinkt
Volsiandig aufgeladen Daverficht

5. App-Steuerung

=
SVAKOM

SVAKOM Design USA limited

Um das Gerat mit deinem Smartphone fernzusteuern lade die "SVAKOM" APP herunter. Verfugbar im
App-Store und bei Google-Play

App Store Google Play

FeelConnect 3

Feel Technology App Store Google Play

Um mit interaktiven Videos und Cam-Websites zu synchronisieren, lade die"FeelConnect 3.0" APP

herunter. Verfugbar im App-Store und bei Google-Pidy

Ausfihrliche Anweisungen finden Sie unter
hitps://www.connexionsseries.com/.

A
W svakom.comconnexion-seies

FCC-Wumung:

Dieses Gerdt enfspricht Part 15 der FCC-Besfimmungen. Der Befrieb unferliegt den folgenden
Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerdt darf keine schadiichen Interferenzen verursachen und (2) dieses Gerdit
muss alle empfangenen Inferferenzen akzeptieren, einschlieBlich Interferenzen, die einen unerwinschten
Befrieb verursachen kdnnen. Jegliche Anderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdricklich von
der fir das Einhalfen der Besfimmungen veranfworiichen Pariel genehmigt wurden, kbnnen die
Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Gerdts aufheben.




